
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO 

Mayor Rahm Emanuel, Chairman  Erin Lavin Cabonargi, Executive Director 
ADDENDUM NO. 01 1 of 2 DATE: 12/20/2011 

ADDENDUM NO.01 TO CONTRACT NO. 1533R  
For 

EDGEWATER BRANCH LIBRARY (REBID) 
6000 NORTH BROADWAY STREET 

NEW CONSTRUCTION 
PROJECT #08050 

 
 
 
DATE:  12/20/2011 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGES IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 
The following changes are hereby made in the Contract Documents.   
 
Changes to Book 3: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 
 
Change 1: Section 09651 – Addition of floorscore requirement in section 2.2, to coordinate with the 

information already required in section 1.5. 
 
Change 2: Section 09912 – Removal of interior painting of concrete, as indicated, due to revisions to ceiling 

system. 
 
Changes to DRAWINGS: 
 
Change 1: C2.1 

Elevations of the top of curb for the ramps at Broadway and Elmdale have been revised per OUC 
review requirements. 

 
Change 2: C3.1 

Elevations of the top of curb for the ramps at Broadway and Elmdale have been revised to limit the 
flare slope to 8%, per OUC review requirements. 
Added call out for depressed curb and gutter at the North and South end of the Alley, per OUC 
review requirements 

 
Change 3: C3.2 

Elevations of the top of curb for the ramps at Broadway and Elmdale have been revised to limit the 
flare slope to 8%, per OUC review requirements. 

              Added top of curb at the low points at Broadway and Elmdale, per OUC review requirements. 
Added call out for depressed curb and gutter at the North and South end of the Alley, per OUC 
review requirements. 

 
Change 4: C5.1 

Added call out for depressed curb and gutter at the North and South end of the Alley, per OUC 
review requirements. 

 
Change 5: AS.1.1 

Modified location of planter to be in compliance with water department requirement to be 5’ from 
fire hydrant. 

 



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO 

Mayor Rahm Emanuel, Chairman  Erin Lavin Cabonargi, Executive Director 
ADDENDUM NO. 01 2 of 2 DATE: 12/20/2011 

Change 6: A1.3 
Changed wording of wall protection in trash room to “wall guard strips” to coordinate with 
specification language in section 10265. 

 
Change 7: S1.0 
  Modification to caisson location as indicated, due to removal of book lift. 
 
Change 8: S1.1 

Modifications to reduce depth of concrete of second floor deck, and to remove structural details, as 
noted. Changes were made as a result of the deletion of the walker duct system in this area. 
Modifications as a result of the removal of the book lift, including modifications to the pit and 
framing in the second floor deck. 

 
Change 9: S5.2 

Deletion of details 1-6. Changes were made as a result of the deletion of the walker duct system in 
the second floor slab. 
 

 
List of Attachments; 
 
BOOK 3 SPECIFICATIONS DATED 12/15/11 
Section 09651 Section 09912  
 
DRAWINGS DATED 12/15/11 
Sheet C2.1 Sheet C3.1 Sheet C3.2 
Sheet C5.1 Sheet AS1.1 Sheet A1.3 
Sheet S1.0 Sheet S1.1 Sheet S5.2 
 
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO.01 


